

S.T. 9(11)/17

Order No.2

Dated 29.01.2018

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on c/b not present.

Prosecution as well as defence council are present.

Witness Bharati Ghorai is examined in chief in full and her cross-examined in part.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 30.01.2018 for evidence as per schedule.

Dic and Corr. By me

Sd/-

Addl Sessions judge

Fast Track Court, Haldia

29.01.2018

Sd/-

Anil Kumar Prasad

Addl Sessions judge

Fast Track Court, Haldia

29.01.2018