

S.T. 9(11)2017

Order No. 04

Dated 31.01.2018

Today is fixed for further cross examination of P.W.-1.

accused, on c/b are present.

Prosecution as well as defence council are present.

Witness Bharati Ghorai P.W.-1 is further cross examined in full on oath.

Evidence is recorded and discharged.

Fix 02.04.2018 for evidence of Sandhya Ruidas.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take step accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dic. and corr. by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast track Court, Haldia

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast track Court, Haldia