

Sessions Trial No.-09(11)2017

Order No.-32

11.12.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused namely Totan Maity on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Learned. P.P. in-charge has filed hazira of two witness namely Kalipada Sarkar and Sk. Siraj.

The Learned. Advocate for the accused and Learned. P.P. in-charge are ready, so the record is taken up for recording evidence.

The witness Kalipada Sarkar and Sk.Siraj are examined and cross examined as P.W.11 and P.W.12 respectively and discharged. The signature of P.W.11 Investigation Report under section 174 of the Cr.P.C dated 15.09.2015 is marked as Exhibit-2. The signature of 12 on Seizure List dated 15.09.2015 is marked as Exhibit-1/1.

No more witness are present.

Hence, on prayer of prosecution fixing date for evidence.

To 29.07.2024 for evidence.

To 30.07.2024 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to bring all the witnesses on the date fixed.

Accused are as before.

Dict. & corr by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
11.12.2023

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia
11.12.2023