

Sessions Trail No. 09(11)2017
Sessions Case No.36(05)2017
CIS No.-87/2017
WBEM0500004002017

Present: Satyajit Maity.

**Additional Sessions Judge,
District- Purba Medinipur.
J.O. Code- WB00987**

Order No.33
29.07.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Totan Maity on C.B, is absent without any steps.

The litigants as well as the learned advocates refrained from attending court proceedings in view of the resolution of the local bar dated 29.07.2024.

Hence, case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 30.07.2024 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to bring all the witnesses on date fixed .

Accused is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
14.05.2024

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
14.05.2024